
239.390.0180
 theplaceguardhouse.west@gmail.com




BAREFOOT BAR &GRILL 
Closed- Monday & Tuesday

Wednesday, Thursday, Sunday
11 am - 8 pm

Friday & Saturday
11 am - 9 pm

TO GO ORDERS:  239.221.8628



BOURBON BAR: 
 Friday, Saturday

6 pm - 11 pm



CAFE
Monday -Saturday 9 am - 5 pm

Sunday  10 am - 5 pm
TO GO ORDERS:  239.317.2413



POOL DECK: Dawn to Dusk With Member ID



WATER SLIDE:  Closed Monday & Tuesday

-Subject to change when school begins-



FITNESS CENTER:  24/7 with Member ID



KIDS CLUB: Tuesday-Friday 10 am-6 pm
          Saturday 9 am-1 pm



PLAYGROUND / BASKETBALL / DOG PARK:

Dawn to Dusk
TENNIS/PICKLEBALL/BOCCE-Dawn to 10 pm




AMENITY HOURS

   

Ron Czarnik, LCAM
rczarnik@theiconteam.com

239.336.9917



9:00 AM - 5:00 PM
Monday - Friday
By Appointment




239.336.9917
772.233.7256




COMMUNITY MANAGER

OFFICE HOURS

AFTER HOURS EMERGENCY

GUARD HOUSE




August 2022




Community Newsletter



Clubhouse:  239.317.2414
Restaurant:  239.221.8628

Cafe 239.317.2413

Director of Food & Beverage
John Garcez- jgarcez@theiconteam.com



Executive Chef

Matt St. Onge-mstonge@theiconteam.com



Assistant Director of Food & Beverage
Dawn Syfertt-dsyfertt@theiconteam.com



Lifestyle Director

Jody Long-jlong@theiconteam.com



Kids Club Attendant
Liz Balzano-ebalzano@theiconteam.com



Racquet Sports

Pat Glaunert-pglaunert@theiconteam.com
Ted Heiser-theiser@theiconteam.com



Administrative Assistant

Maricela Ponce-mponce@theiconteam.com
By Appointment Only








    



Jan Llerena, LMT
by appointment:  239.297.1885

A Healing Energy Massage

co
nt
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HOA WEBSITE
ThePlaceHoa.com


































































